

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 4968 of 2025**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2025
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 4968 of 2025**

=====

ANVIT UPENDRA NATH DUBEY (Dismissed as not pressed, order dated
11/03/2025) & ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

APPEARANCE DELETED for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR MONARCH K PANDYA(11437) for the Applicant(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6
MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR. MANAN MAHETA ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s)
No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 24/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate is permitted to place on record the
concerned documents.

List on **18.12.2025.**

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

MARY VADAKKAN

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)